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IMPORT RESTRICTIONS

Addendum

The delegation of Japan has submitted the following notification of lists of
Japanese export restraints which, in the judgment of the Government of Japan, are
appropriate for discussion in the Joint Working Group on Import Restrictions.
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CANADA

Nylon fabrics

Cotton fabrics

Elastic braid

Spun rayon and synthetic knitted wear

Cotton and synthetic shirts, blouses, trousers
and outer shorts

Cotton pillow cases
Cotton sheets

Receiving tubes for radio and television

ex 51.04)
ex 56.07)

55.07)
55.08)
55.09)
59.13

ex 60.04)
ex 60.05)
ex 61.01)
ex 61.02)
ex 62.02

ex 85.21



L/3377/Add.4
Page 3

BENELUX
Cotton gauzc

Carpets, carpeting and rugs, knotted, of cotton

Other carpets of cotton

Tulleand other net fabrics of cotton

Embroidery of cotton

Felt articles of felt of cotton

Bonded fibre fabrics of cotton

Elastic braid of cotton

Iiets and netting of cotton

Other articles made from yarn, cordage etc. of cotton

Cotton fabries;coated with gum

Cotton fabries impregnated with preparations of artificialplasticmaterials
Cottonfabricscoatedwith oilRubborized cotton fabricsCottonfabricsotherwiseimpregnated Wicks,woven,plaitedorlmitted,ofcotton

Gloves, knitted or crocheted, of cottonStockings,knittedorcrocheted,of cotton
Undergarments, knitted or crochetedof cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton, fabrics and articles thereof,
elastic or rubberizedMen's andboys'outergarmentsofcottonWomen's,girls'andinfants' undergarments of cotton.
Ties, cravats of cotton

Collars,of cotton

Corsets, suspendersofcotton

Gloves, not knittedorcrocheted,ofcotton

Made-upaccesseries articles of apparel,of cotton

ex 55.07

ex 58.01ex 58.02 ex58.03
ex 59.01ex59.01

ex 59.04
ex 59.05
ex 59.06
ex 59.07

en 59.08

ex59.09

ex59.11

ex

ex

ex

ex

ex

ex

0_r

>'

,-_I

_D .. C,

5.1i

60.01

60.02

60.04

60.01

61.04

61.07

61.09
61.10
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ex 62.01 Travelling rugs and blankets of cotton

ex 62.03 Sacks and bags of cotton for packing
ex 62.04 Tarpaulins sails, etc. of cotton

ex 65.01 Hat-forms, hat bodies, etc. of cotton

ex 65.02 Hat-shapes of cotton

ex 65.03 Felt hats of cotton

ex 65.04 Hats and other headgear of cotton

ex 65.05 Hats, knittled or crocheted, of cotton
ex 63.06 Other headgear of cotton

65.07 Head-bands, etc. of cotton
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FRANCE

ex 55.07

ex 55.08

ex 58.01

ex 58.03
ex 58.04
ex 58.05
ex 58.06
ex 58.07
ex 58.08)
ex 58.09)
ex 58.10

ex 59.01

ex 59.02

ex 59.03
ex 59.04
ex 59.05
ex 59.06
ex 59.07
ex 59.08

ex 59.09
ex 59.11

ex 59.12

ex 59.13

ex 59.14

ex 60.01
ex 60.02
ex 60.03

ex 60.06

ex 61.04
ex 61.06
cx 61.07
ex 61.08

Cotton gauze

Terry towelling and similar terry fabrics of cotton

Carpets, carpeting and rugs, knotted, of cotton

Tapestries of cotton

Woven pile fabrics of cotton

Narrow woven fabrics of cotton

Woven labels of cotton

Chenzille yarn of cotton

Tulle and other net fabrics Of cotton

Embroidery of cotton

Wadding of cotton
Felt and articles of felt of cotton

Bonded fibre fabrics of cotton

Elastic braid of cotton

Nets and netting of cotton

Other articles made from yarn, cordage etc. of cotton

Cotton fabrics coated with gum

Cotton fabrics impregnated with preparations of
artificial plastic materials

Cotton fabrics coated with oil

Rubberizld cotton fabrics

Cotton fabrics otherwise imipregnated
Elastic fabrics and trimmings of cotton

Wicks, woven, plaited or knitted, of cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics

Gloves, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Stockings, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics and articles
thereof, elastic or rubberized

Women's, girls' and infants' undergarments of cotton

Shawls, scarves of cotton

Ties, cravats of cotton

Collars of cotton
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ex 61.09 Corsets, suspenders of cotton

ex 61.10 Gloves, not knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 61.11 Made-up accessories for articles of apparel, of cotton

ex 62.01 Travelling rugs and blankets of cotton

ex 62.04 Tarpaulins, sails, etc. of cotton

ex 62.05 Other made-up cotton articles

ex 65.01 Hat-forms, hat bodies, etc. of cotton

ex 65.02 Hat-shapes of cotton

ex 65.03 Felt hats of cotton

ex 65.04 Hats and other headgear of cotton

ex 65.05 Hats, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 65.06 Other headgear of cotton

ex65.07 Head-bands, etc. of cotton
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GERMANY

ex 55.07 Cotton gauze

ex 55.08 Terry towelling anid similar terry fabrics of cotton

ex 58.05 Narrow woven fabrics of cotton

ex 58.06 Woven labels of cotton

ex 58.07 Chenille yarn of cotton

ex 58.08) Tulle and other net fabrics of cottonex 58.09)
ex 58.10 Embroidery of cotton

ex 59.01 Wadding of cotton

ex 59.04 Elastic braid of cotton

ex 59.05 Nets and netting of cotton

ex 59.12 Cotton fabrics otherwise impregnated

ex 59.13 Elastic fabrics and trimmings of cotton

ex 60.01 Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics

ex 60.02 Gloves, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 60.03 Stockings, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 60.04 Undergarments, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 60.06 Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics and articles
thereof, elastic or rubberized

ex61.06 Shawls, scarves of cotton

ex 61.08 Collars of cotton

ex 61.11 Made-up accessories for articles of apparel, of cotton,

ex 62.01 Travelling rugs and blankets of cotton

ex 62.03 Sacks and bags of cotton for packing
ex 62.04 Tarpaulins, sails, etc. of cotton

ex 62.05 Other made-up cotton articles
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ITALY

ex 55.07

ex 58.01
ex 58.02

ex 58.03

ex 58.06
ex 58.07

ex 58.08)
ex 58.09)
ex 58.10
ex 59.01
ex 59.02
ex 59.03
ex 59.04
ex 59.05
ex 59.06
ex 59.07
ex 59.08

ex 59.09
ex 59.11
ex 59.12
ex 59.13

ex 59.14
ex 60.01
ex 60.02
ex 60.03
ex 60.04
ex 60.06

ex 61.01
ex 61.03
ex 61.04

Cotton gauze

Carpets, carpeting and rugs, knotted of cotton

Other carpets of cotton

Tapestries of cotton

Woven labels of cotton
Chenille yarn of cotton

Tulle and other net fabrics of cotton

Embroidery of cotton

Wadding of cotton

Felt and articles of felt of cotton
Bonded fibre fabrics of cotton

Elastic braid of cotton

Nets and netting of cotton

Other articles made from. yarn, cordage, etc. of cotton

Cotton fabrics coated with gum

Cotton fabrics impregnated with preparations of artificial
plastic materials

Cotton fabrics coated with oil

Rubberized cotton fabrics

Cotton fabrics otherwise impregnated

Elastic fabrics and trimmings of cotton

Wicks, woven, plaited or knitted, of cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics

Gloves, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

S-bockiings, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Undergarments, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics and articles thereof,
elastic or rubberized

Men's and boys' outergarments of cotton

Men's and boys' undergarments of cotton

Women's, girls' and. infants' undergarments of cotton
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ex 61.06 Shawls, scarves of cotton

ex 61.07 Ties, cravats of cotton

ex 61.08 Collars of cotton

ex 61.09 Corsets, suspenders of cotton

ex 61.10 Gloves, not knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 61.11 Made-up accessories for articles of apparel, of cotton

ex 62.01 Travelling rugs and blankets of cotton

ex 62.03 Sacks and bags of cotton for packing

ex 62.04 Tarpaulins, sails, etc. of cotton

ex 62.05 Other made-up cotton articles

ex 65.01 Hat-forms, hat bodies, etc. of cotton

ex 65.02 Hat-shapes of cotton

ex 65.03 Felt hats of cotton

ex 65.04 Hats and other headgear of cotton

ex 65.05 Hats, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

ex 65.06 Other headgear of cotton

ex 65.07 Head-bands, etc. of cotton
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UNITED KINlGDOM

ex 51.04 Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (continuous), including
woven fabrics of monofil or strip of tariff headings 51.01
and 51.02

ex 52.01 Metallized yarn, being cotton yarn spun with metal or
covered with metal by any process

ex 52.02 Woven fabrics of metal thread or of :etallized yarn, of a
kind used in articles of apparel, as furnishing fabrics, or
the like, of cotton and of man-made fibres

53.11 Woven fabrics of sheepts or lambs' wool or of fine animal
hair

55.05 Cotton yarn, not put up Ifor retail sale

55.06 Cotton yarn, put up for retail sale

ex 55.07 Cotton gauze

ex 55.08 Terry towelling and similar terry fabrics of cotton

ex 55.09 Other woven fabrics of cotton

56.05 Yarn of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste), not put
up for retail sale

ex 56.07 Woven fabrics of man-nade fibres (discontinuous or .-aste).
ex 58.04, Woven pile fabrics and cheinile fabrics, wholly or mainly

of cotton, a.nd of man-yiiade fibres, (other than terry towelling
and similar terry fabrics fallingwithin tariff heading 55.08
and fabrics falling within tariff` heading 58.05)

58.05 Narrow woven fabrics and narro-0 fabrics (bolduc) consisting
of warp without weft assembledbymeans of an adhesive, other
than goods falling within tariff heading 58.06

ex 59.07 Cotton fabrics coated with gum or amylaceous substances, of
a kind used lor book covers and the like, tracing cloth,
prepared painting canvas

ex 53.08 Cotton fabrics impregnated with or coated with preparations
of cellulose derivatives or of other artificial plastic
materials

ex 59.09 Cotton fabriics coated or impregnatied with oil of preparations
with a basis of drying oil

ex 59.11 Rubberized cotton fabrics, other than rubberized knitted or
crocheted goods

Cotton fabrics otherwise impregnated or coatedex 59.12
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ex 59.13 Elastic fabrics and trimmings (other than knitted or
crocheted goods), of woven fabrics wholly or mainly of
cotton and of man-made fibres

ex 59.15 Cotton hosepiping and similar tubing, with or without
lining, armour, or accessories of other materials

ex 59.16 Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting whether
or not strengthened with metal or other material, of cotton

ex 59.17 Cotton products and cotton articles, of a kind commonly used
in machinery or plant

ex 60.01 Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberized,
whlolly or mainly of man-made fiibres other than net fabric and
fabric resembling lace

ex 60.03 Stockings, under-stockings, socks, ankle socks, sockettes and
the like7, knitted or crocheted, not elastic nor rubberized,
wholly or mainly of cotton, of man-made fibres or of wool

ex 60.04 Undergarments, knitted or crocheted, not elastic nor rubberized,
wholly ormainly of cotton, ofman-made fibres or of wool

ex 60.05 Outergarmrents, knitted or crocheted, not plastic nor rubberized,
whollly or mainly of cotton, of man-made fibres or of wool, and
including such minor articles of apparel as shawls, mufflers,
scarves and the like

ex 61.01 Men's and boys' outergarments wholly or miainly of cotton and
of man-made fibres

ex 61.02 Women's,girl's and infants' outergarments wholly or mainly
of cotton and of man-made fibres

ex 61.03 Men's and boys' undergarments including collars, shirt fronts
and cuffs, wholly or mainly of cotton

ex 61.04Women's, girls'and infants' undergarments wholly or mainly
of, cotton

ex 61.05 Handkerchiefs (except those of s lk or of linen)
ex 61.06 Shawls, scarves, mlufflers and thelike (except those of silk

or of linon)
ex 61.07 Ties, bow-ties and cravats, wholly or mainly of cotton

ex 61.08 Collars, tuckers, fallals, fronts, jabots, cuffs, flounces,
yokes lan similar accessoriesand trimmings for womens' and
girls' garments, wholly or mainly of cotton

ex 61.02 Corsets, corset belts, suspender belts, brassieres, braces,
suspenders,garments and the like, wholly or mainly of woven
cotton

Gloves, mittens and mitts, wholly or mainly of woven cottonex 61.10
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ex 61.11 Mada-up accessories for articls of apparel (e.g. dross shields,
shoulder and other pads, belts, muffs, sleeve protectors,
pockets, removable linings), wholly or mainly of cotton

ex 62.01 Travelling rugs and blankets of cotton
ex 62.02 Bed linon, tablI linen, toilet liner, and. kitchen linen of

cotton; curtains and other furnishing articles of cotton
ex 62.05 Othe'r made-up cotton articles for household use including such

articles as shopping, laundry and garment bags and dusters and
cotton articles made up from narrow fabrics not exceeding -
30 cas. in width

ex 69.11 Tablewrare and other articles of a kind cooonly used for domestic
or toilet p-r'oses, of porcelain or china. (including biscuit
porcelain and parian), not including articles of traditional
Japanesce desig-n

ex 69.12 Tablewar and other articles of a kind commonly used for domestic
or teilet purposes, of other kinds of pottery, not including
articles of traditional Japanese design

ex 69.13 Statuettes andother ornaments, articles of furniture not
including articles of traditional Japanes design

ex 69.14 Other articles not including, articles of traditional Japanese
design
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UNITED STATES

ex 55.05)
ex 55.06)

55.07

55.08
55.09

ex 58.01

ex 58.02
ex 58.03
ex 58.04
ex 58.05
ex 58.06
ex 58.07
ex 58.08)
ex 58.09)
ex 58.10
ex 59.04
ex 59.05
ex 59.06
ex 59.13

ex 59.14.
ex 60.01
ex 60.02
ex 60.03
ex 60.04
ex 60.05
ex 60. 06

ex 61.01
ex 61.02

Cotton yarn

Cotton gauze
Terry towelling and similar terry fabrics of cotton
Other woven fabrics of cotton

Carpets, carpeting and rugs, knotted of cotton

Other carpets of cotton

Tapestries of cotton

Woven pile fabrics of cotton

Narrow woven fabrics of cotton

Woven labels of cotton

Chenille yarn of cotton

Tulle and other net fabrics of cotton

Embroidery of cotton

Elastic braid of cotton

Nets and netting of cotton

Other articles made fromyarn, cordage, rope, etc. of cotton

Elastic fabrics and trimmings consisting of cotton materials
combined with rubber threaos
Wicks,woven, laited or knitted of cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics

Gloves, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Stockings, knitted or crochetecd, of cotton

Undergarments, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Outergarments, knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Knitted or crocheted cotton fabrics and articles thereof,
elastic or: rubberized

Men's and boys' outergarments of cotton

Women's, girls' infants' outergarments of cotton
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Men's and boys' undergarments of cotton

Women's, girls' andinfants' undegarments of cotton

Handkerchiefs of cotton

Shawls, scarves of cotton

Ties, cravats of cotton

Collars of cotton

Corsets, suspenders of cotton

Gloves, not knitted or crocheted, of cotton

Made up Accessoriess for articles of apparel, of cotton

Treavelling rugs and blankets of cotton

Bed sheets, pilloow cases of cotton

Tarp ulins, sails, etc. of cotton

Othermade-up cotton articles

Ht-forms, h t bodies and hoods of felt of cotton

Hat-shapes of cotton

of cotton

Hatsand other headgear of cotton

k:nitted or crochetd, of cotton

Other headgear of cotton

Head-bands,etc. of cotton

W 11 tiles,glazed

Articles ofbedding of cotton

Badminton nets of cotton

ex 61.09

ex 61.04

ex 61.05
ex 61.06

ex 61.07
ex 61.08
ex 61.09

ex 61.10
ex 61.11
ex 62.01
ex: 62.02
ex 62.04.
ex 62.05
ex 65.01

ex 65.02

ex 65.03
ex 65.04
ex 65.05
ex 65.06
ex 65.07
ex 69.08
ex 94.04

ex 97.06


